L= oG ray
RSN E
HKS

BT BT EPIRBCERBEL TSV, KERSHERATICBT BHRALLLEL,
AEEE, TEISTTERMOAHMAARETY

SRS L—o o545 3>

IS EEEXT

33— K No. 70020—AN107
A—h—-EHE|=ZvHYY GT—R CBA-, DBA-R35
T URK | VR3SDETT

£ =R 2007 £ 12 A~

P OHS L—>udHoavid, BBIEI VO URAITY ) —FH—%ETY,

" R—/8—/IRT—TO—7 4 LA —DMEREEHIT 510, T4 LA —EEHMITZIML TS,
OFEEEHMNEXIT 2017 E 1 FREETHINTT,

2017 £ 1 BUBICE B EN-EFRADOBESICOVTIE., PELORFGEETHEAVEHELEEL,

HGGE E04521-NAOT10-00 2017/1/10 #ER% Ver.3-1.01 (ZMMEE. &#) (#) TvF-4— IR

XCHIC

COEIHKS L= 08923 v BEVETFOVEEERICHYNES TTVET, BIFHIELTEMERITKIEL ., BTT

BRTRIEIAEICRESNTLWIARETYREIZTHERAL LI,

AEFET T EITSRICAT BHTALIZEL,

OARZEFARMRFZLITIF T T EE, HHEOMBDALADBRPCIEEERARICHIET 21=HICF o> TV =EELWNEER
FEERHELTVES,

OFRERIXIIE=ZEFNAAGRUVHRRZREALEZIEICEKYRZIFLBEFICOVTHE., BTRE—UIZ0EEZEVVMRET
DTHLMLOITERLESLY,

OKRHURZEFERMLTELLEBEN. MEIESLUZTNITHET 2B, T, BBEZFERATIZ LN TELRNILICKDE
KZIIDEFEL TR, —UOHERX W -LhaET,

OKREGE/ —VIIEFHERECHEIATEYET, / —IILEHFLUNMEMST5EE. RKERZOHEEE - HRERURESMEIC
DVWTHRIEWzLIRET,

OARAGIIHAENTOFEAZEMICESSNZELEDTY, BATEFERALABLTESL,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.

OKRHURDEKITEREED. ABRDOFELGLKEREZTEHIENHYET,

OFREEFELKHRT I LN HYFTDOTEREREARAEDEESE CHRCIZSL,

QO HAENBOMEANBRUERED TEXFHFELORFEEEFTHHEANELEL LS, BREHKTT IEE. EHmE - 3— K No. -
HEFUR - TP UBAEINRIIBEALEEL,

REEDEE FRBEELKBMEVVAELELADICTROFIEEELLTHIL TS,
AETETROLSHIESZFEAL. PEHRVFEEE~ADBERLANILEZRLTWET,

Zﬁxgggg' EEEXFFERENRT. RBIEGZASTRENHDIBE
[ —=]

o (REXGERENGEERSBRAEESNGEE (AR)
A;i B AABROREABESADEE
AL F. LHWEMARETHERS Wi MIAE [FIZ(2. BMRERUHEE] )




SR 4

= B3

BRYI—FMILLZBEMROBERULHE - KKEHLET H-HIZ, RO EEFo>TIIEEL,
NYTYDRAFRFEFDE—IFILERN L THLERET>TLEEL,
CARTFENT EEE BRLABVKSICaRI 2 EF>THLTIESL,

N X
NiFE
OAHFDERFERIFIEICITHELNTC IS,

CREALECLITRY. REOSEEI VD UNENSBNALHY ET.
- KEDHREERASBNAAHYET,
OFEZIBD DRI D UL —LADEEAFIACH (FTHATERCAVEE) [CTA- TS EEZRHRALTIESEL,
- RETRIENDEHYET,
/31 THIZEYPPALB VLS ITVIREENFTELTLEEL,
CEBYHRIOOVICAYI VO UARIET BN HY ET,

0%y FOBEEMREN—VY VA MIBHEHLTHY FY, RIHHIICER. REOBEVEZERLTIESL,
O/ —TINA—YDBRMFITENLIEA —H—FHITOERBEE L CRATHLITOTLESL, BHEENEFRICHIMEEEL.
A—A—ITTITEBALEEL,
OKRHGOIHNIEEICIToTLEEN, FBELY, BV avIEEXAVTLEZL, REFFTRROBEORRILY
FY,
ORI~ Ty MEFENATETHERCHHTT T EEN, BBULITHFITEITI &, AL FORLASBEELET .
OITIHEED =, —RMICENT / —TILAA—YEBIEXEHBERLLEVESITREL TS EEL,
X, /—=RIR—YERF T BEE, BEX TRATHEDE S ITIRATIRAICIFT—F T LTIEEL,

@/ T—TJO—KEDT 4 LA —DTHITERIITHE>TLESLY,
(XZ#ODEZXR)3,000 ~ 5 000km ZFf=lx 3458~6+8
T 4 IWLE—IEBIEY TH, @mf  A—N—N\J—TJA—FHAT 1 )LF— (¢ 150)
KEEFTOAVTFTURIIEBHEMET LETOTHEMITERFLBEVTLLESL,
“BL. BFRAAERVEEICEVELAELRYEFTOT, FREBIZE>TRERISMIILLYEICRHOXE - FREHEO
LFET,
KERBDAVTFURERD L. RAEROMEASHETEAVEAYA, EFEOIT7IAA -2 DLV HEAIENT
RAZSEZERICRMTELGLAY, TV UTH. BEBFSIEFRIIBANHY T,

TPRRLR

OARUREEICIY I VO VHANAELETDOT, BRMES A TORNR=V TS T~OTBMEHELET,
Bz, AR—VETESAEMZEERATSEHEEICE. BTFRBLTIESLY,

OARRAT/ —VIILEMEREICRESNTEYFITHN, EFALOFEICEIYITIO0A -2 HABERE
(AFR72 &) o, BMHHIHEE F-CONGE) ZRVVEBBEY T4 VINRBEICLESBEEIHYET .



Bt 13 ik
1. /=< I)L/N—YES L

M NYTFIOIAFRIGF (—) hoT7—TLE—FIL%E
AL TLEEELY,

@ 29Iy TEALI=I D TRRILERH LTS,
(E1)

@) Py TENLITEY FERSILTESL, (B2)

oy gl

T

62 ) P

3 RS_AN107_3-1. 01



UTORN LIRBFEFRERMTRRLTOWETAN, B
WA LRBROBEIZAE>TVET DT, RERIZERSN
LAEEZIToTLESLY,

®) UYFal—avnN\LIDEBRKR—R, YE—rik—
AEHLTLESL, (H4)

6 RILk2KESL, UHFaL—a3 N\ LTERSLT
(rEEEWL. (R4)

MNT72ArA—=2E o3RI 2FZH LTS,
(H5)

@) R—RNV FEDZDH, RILLEHNLTITH)—F 45—
ZAERSLTLESL, (K5)

O R—RANVFEPEZHITA o T—YHR—RERINLTKL
ZEw, (H6)

(O TF7V ) —F7r—RT7yI\WLIFIAIA—E Y ZE
HLTLEEL, (B5)




2. Fy bX—YVESFITF

(2) A#B, BEMTARRT—&RMAFIFLTLEELY,
(7. M8. M9. 18)

ARRT—— ABRH L<IEBAR

ARJL ~ M6-15 —

RIYTIvx TL—rTvivw I5vTF vk
M6 N6 N6

\

5 RS_AN107_3-1.01



(E10)

@ TF7OA—FtE D0 Y (HHE) oo 3

A FITHEHAEBZNESICLENS, v MS—YDM4
EX. MAAS—2FEALTRMAITTLESL, CORKE
AEMOTERNESICLTLEEL, [24]

(fEfH+ ~JLo 2.0 ~ 3.0N'm{0. 2 ~ 0. 3kg-m})

(11, ®18)

YovaviaT

I770A—43tY

+

G) Yo a R4 F 2P aA 2 hiR—R ¢ 80 L=b5 #HfFIFTLEEL, [24] (K12, K18)

(6) T7HA FOMEEHERL, D342 FR—RRITWLRAATESL, [2#] (12, E18)
ZOB, B a4 TETTHA FEORMICEEZRITR LK SITLTIEEL,

Yoo avA4F PEE AN Sb 3
80 L=
¢ % Yo avi4 T
R—R/N2 K #48 T
Sy hk—2 I7HAKR CCICHEERT ALK S
¢ 80 L=55 ITLTLEEL,

N Yo 2avnATEMETT A oT—9 /34 TIZmeFIFL
TS, [24] (H18)



ANFE

IVOURF-BEOBNAAHYFETOT, T7I70+*1—2 oY YO 30847,

IT7H4 FIFERICEEFELTLES,

Yo 3R T IZTFHA R - ZTFA 0TI RA TEUS12Y K 2 DIF THERZRITRLE S ITHAF T T

CIEEL,

[T75H1 ForBE > 1T |

A ¥ 4
HOICEOTLS
L

7

I

S
s

4

y 4
Gtus

»

[I770A—5 U OmE> RT3 |

8) NI—70—KEETVILRAIZANTLEE, [24]

(B13)

Q) D=7 A—FKEOT 4 LE—RIZLICAIF. LAY AN—%Xy bA—=YDF vy THRIL bk - Ty v EFERLTRMAT

TLESY, (E14. ®18)

RS_AN107_3-1.01



(10) X7 =7 O—FKED/ 1 TRZEEIZEIT, Sao( > bR—
A ¢ 80 L=70 ZEfFIF TS &L, [248] (R15)

TaA v rk—R
¢ 80 L=70

MMZFAo7—9847 O, R ZRFFLTLESL, (B16. ®18)
ZOBELTAT— A FEITHA FEDORICEBZRFRLESISLTLEEL,

TRRLR
IF7AT=914 7 O IZEY—n Bl T7ATF—9/847 R) [ZIF—IL [A] BENENBYR/TTHY ET,
ZOV—IHELNTOREANRT—TO—FEFRIZBDE LS IZRITA T2 /4 TERIFIF TS,

- . - . £
s [ NN S e -

Fy bNA—YERFFTOBRIILA AN—DETT OREICHD LS ITEFHFTIEEN,

L1vhn— R L1 ohn— L

HEEEM,>R-H | 17




S R =

P NSO =

RT—27a—Kk
IT7HAF
HHooavnA4 T
IF7AT—9134 7 (L)
IFAVT—9184TF R)
CaA v hiR—R ¢ 80 L=70
aqA v hik—R ¢ 80 L=55
CIaAL Y rR—R ¢ 60
ARARXT—

LA ohn— (L)

R % VAC I ()]

"=/ K #56

. R—XR/IAU K #48

=X/ K #40
AL+ M6-15
FrvTRILE M6-30
RIYoGITvox M6
TL—rIvyx M6

19.
20.
21.
G-1.

2500y M6

HhI—

EX WM
I77A*—RtY (HIE)

|18

RS_AN107_3-1.01



1) Fy bIS—=IYDNRT A BEEFH LBV S ICAEFR
HTLEEWN, HBARE-=5, m—RNVE Rk
FETELTLEE W, COBR—X/N\Y R - KL L ZHHH
FTERWLNESIZLTLESLY,

Ty b=V EEFNN—YDTFELFR SN SE/RICIE
X9 b= YDRRYOTF—TH#MFIFTTLESL,

TRRLR

KT =T A—KEDHR—RNY FEHHDH DI, TEDER
ICE YOS EERBTERHENHYET,
(RSAN—FBETTOTT, RYIVRALUFIEANAYT 1. ;j:l'Fﬁxj—__té:/"a,r:/ F;h_x[:y)-cfﬁao
EL-OEBIRLFALBNTLLESWD, PLE/THERT S

2. IR—R/\Y FTJ RAF—ED 2 ~"—R
BAEAEMEL THOTC LD, ) iy g RATTETAMLATAR
BT F B LT T O RAER E T pgan | TROT S ERS
HBYES, Tty :20~3.0Nm{02~03kgml)

(INITF7I7AA=BEoHICaRI 2 FERLTLESLY,

(D VYFaL—23 0N TETOLS ITEST. FBIA
R—R, JE—UR—RZEUTFTLEEL,

(18) Y= VT IRRIETD & S ITBFIF TS,

(16) IRy TYDIAFREGF (=) [T75—TINE—ZFIILER

FIFTLEEE0N,
IfH TR TRDOHER
IO URERIORER IO URERORER
RERIER [ TERIER [
N T R—RZEDEEHIEE > TV, BEM S T T7RNANZLD.
NYTFYVDIAFTREFIZTr—TILE—ZFIL B LIEBEMMD LETHVWRL—XIZT YD VMEER
MEEERICIT TSN TS H. MNEMRBH.
R—R/NY FHARERIZHE > TLVSH. EBERIC K D FBEIEL LD,
RIL b -+ MEDOFEOTNIZAE LA, TA RYUTREICERBIEAZ LA,
BT = E @AM DER SR & Fi5 L TLVAE L. IO UFEEIEL, RIL EHBEATULELD.
( BEEBfH SR D4 1T 7ESR)

10



N=21 R}

aArhb . -
61 "h—z |2 =70 | (18] Ak |2 M6-15 | |24| 5457 |5

No e 4 2N e No K] ® 2N -3 No ma £ 2N iw%E

1 mvgén—z ¢£? 10&41?N— 1 E[) 10 Ziﬁf ) gg, W6

2| Ak |2 1 M’(R?"; 1 ED 0 ps— |4 N4 £

3 ﬁﬂ?;’ 2 2|w—ziokf2| o | #s6 ||| ex |4 @% W46

4 Iz,fr‘;f(f)" 1 18—z k6| o | was | |22 X_?”Lf_’j? 1| ==

) A m—ziv k4| o | wo | |8 72237 (8| &
/‘

| vator ], 680 | Lol FrovT |, M6-30 | [25] RFwh— |1

slelelllRIPlec

A—2 L=55 Ak %
D 2 60 s .

8| T332 S| 227 | @D | v ||| mmmens |
S - JL—v '

9| AAXT 2 ¢ 80 A| |18 N 4 é} M6 27

s - 51
BEIEEE L TWVEK OIS, BEEEGET IRICHIBTAERRET > T,
ORELEMBIFSAN—DEETT, BTEELTLEILY,
Q@1— Y —TaFI)LICRHREBEINTVIEEUNEEMEFITRBELTIEEL,
OX—/IA—IRT—TO0—T 4 LA—DHEEEHETIEH. T4 LI —ORBIEEHMICIToTLESL,
(ZHOBER) 3,000 ~ 5 000km £1=[£3~»B~648
BL. FRAAERVBEICKYVEEIREYETOTENERICK >TIIROOXBELTITHLET,
R|T 4 LA —FFFTY T,
B8 RA—/N—/RTJ—7J0— ¢ 150XKMATAIILE—
OHEZNBEEASEHCASTIHENITHAE T, BTEMEHICKBLTILESL,
OETH. BEE - EE - REBZEOELAH > -BAICIE, A—HF—TZaTFIcftoTRHULTLEEL,
OFEZHEEONDIHIE., BTRDA—F—DI=HITHTIRFHAZZHEEL XL,
OAHGERENSIANTHICIE, BT EMEFITKBELTLLESL,

7749 —9—ERICDWT
FRBICETEEMOELEE, FMEEFASELORTEETHMLEDE (L,
FEORBHEE. FERLICEET S LAHYETOTHONLHITRIESL,

1

RS_AN107_3-1.



L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AN107

APPLICATION NISSAN GT-R CBA-,DBA-R35
ENGINE VR38DETT
YEAR 2007 /12 ~
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

12



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.

(2) Remove the clips to remove the cooling panel. (Dia.1)

(3) Remove the clips to remove the air ducts. (Dia.2)

LEFT SIDE

13 RS_AN107_3-1.01



The following factory parts removal procedure refers to the o N .
left side of the vehicle. The same procedure is required | |3 : Return Hm
for the right side as well. [

(5) Remove vacuum hose from the recirculation valve and
return hose. (Dia.4)

(6) Remove 2 bolts to remove the recirculation valve. (Dia.4)

(7) Disconnect the connector from airflow meter sensor. (Dia.5)

(8) Loosen the hose band clamp and remove the bolts to
remove the air cleaner case. (Dia.5)

(9) Loosen the hose band clamp and remove the air intake hose.
(Dia.6)

(10) Remove the airflow meter sensor from the upper air cleaner
case. (Dia.5)

14



2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Attach the sponge tape to the edge of the opening after removing the air duct. (Dia.7)
RIGHT SIDE
o .’ A,

—

%

~ Sponge Tape .L

= 5

(2) Temporarily install the Universal Bracket to section A and
B. (Dia.7, Dia.8, Dia.9, Dia.18)
Universal Bracket\
I~ Section A or B
Bolt M6-15 [
“ ’_‘
Lock Washer  Flat Washer Flanlsl‘; Nut
M6 Mé Dia. 8

15 RS_AN107_3-1.01



(3) Temporarily install the Joint Hose 60mm to the factory air intake pipe with Hose Clamp #40. (Dia.10)
S Ny,

(4) Assemble the components as illustrated in Diagram 18.
Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s factory
O-Ring is seated correctly, while taking caution that it does
not get pinched in the airflow adapter pipe. Tighten with the
supplied M4 screws. Do not over-tighten. Tightening torque:
2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). [2 sets] (Dia.11, Dia.18)

Suction Pipe

Airflow Meter Sensor

Dia. 11
(5) Install Joint Hose 80mm to the Suction Pipe. [2 sets] (Dia.12, Dia.18)
(6) Check the direction of the Air Guide. Press and insert it into the Joint Hose. [2 sets] (Dia.12, Dia.18)
Ensure that there are no gaps between the Suction Pipe and Air Guide.
. . Joint Hose 80mm L=55
Suction Pipe
/ ?n Pipe
;-h: 1
Hose Clamp #48 TR Air Guide (L‘ -
Joint Hose / \Do not leave
80mm L=55 Air Guide gaps here. Dia. 12

(7) Temporarily install the Suction Pipe to factory air intake pipe. [2 sets] (Dia.18)

16



/N\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the suction pipe, and air guide correctly.

Mount the suction pipe, air guide and the air intake pipe with no gap.

Air Guide Mounting [ Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |

A

o

7N

1
2

\ )
4

(8) Insert the filter assembly into the grill guard. (Dia. 13)

(9) Face the filter assembly’s filter side upward, and install the
rain cover using the provided Cap Bolt and Washer.
(Dia. 14)

15 s

A\

Filter Assy

Dia. 14|

17 RS_AN107_3-1.01



(10) Face the filter assembly’s pipe side upward, and install the
Joint Hose 80mm L=70. (Dia.15)

(11) Temporarily install the right and left air intake pipes. Make
sure there is no gap between the air intake pipe and the air
guide. (Dia.16, Dia.18)

ADVICE: :

A sticker is attached to each air intake pipe to indicate the right o J "‘-‘.';3

[A] and left [B] side. Install each air intake pipe placing the side E . Join Hose
with the sticker to the filter assembly. | atapkree 3 4 80mm L=70

-

| | . & T " L e <
F{GHTSDE EFT SIDE |

: g - > take Pipe (L)
o

ADVICE:
When installing the kit parts, make sure the rain cover is installed in the correct direction as illustrated in Diagram 17.

RIGHT SIDE LEFT SIDE

Rain Cover (R) Rain Cover (L)

Diagram viewed from the Vehicle's front Dia.17

18



21 21

G-1
20 20
3
13
14
O
@ .
AN
e 00 RIGHT SIDE
15 17 18
2y LEFT SIDE
3 20 20
13
14 R
. O G -
14 ® ”j 2
/ Z
12 6 13 1
@ @@ ]
©—o0— @
19 B 9
1. Filter Assy 10. Rain Cover (L) 0o o)
2. Air Guide 11. Rain Cover (R) 18 17 15
3. Suction Pipe 12. Hose Clamp #56
4. Air Intake Pipe (L) 13. Hose Clamp #48
5. Air Intake Pipe (R) 14. Hose Clamp #40
6. Joint Hose 80mm L=70 15. Bolt M6-15 19. Flange Nut M6
7. Joint Hose 80mm L=55 16. Cap Bolt M6-15 20. Collar
8. Joint Hose 60mm 17. Lock Washer M6 21. Screw M4
9. Universal Bracket 18. Flat Washer M6 G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)

Dia18

19

RS_AN107_3-1.01



(12) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle avoiding unneces-

sary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once the 1 ﬁ

Completed

position is determined, secure the air cleaner to the vehicle
using the supplied hose clamps and bolts. Do not over-
tighten the clamps and bolts.

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screwdrivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.) If over-tightened,
the air cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tightening

torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m}) 1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp. Dia19

(13) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(14) Reinstall the factory recirculation valve. Reconnect the
vacuum hose and return hose to it.

(15) Reinstall the cooling panel.

(16) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s battery.

20



CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no issues idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

PARTS LIST
No. Description Qty Image Remarks | [No. Description Qty Image Remarks | [No. Description Qty Image Remarks
. 150-80 Rain Cover Mark an
1| FilterAssy |2 mm 10 L) 1 @ WL 19| Flange Nut |2 ‘) M6
. . Rain Cover Mark
2| AirGuide |2 1 R 1 Qj e | [20]  Collar |4 / M4

Universal
Bracket

80mm | |18 Flat Washer | 4 M6 27

O
Q)
3 | Suction Pipe [ 2 @ 12| Hose Clamp | 2 @‘» #56 | [21 Screw 4 % M4-6
4 A;rigzti‘l'_‘;" 1 @ 13| Hose Clamp | 6 @ #48 | [22| sponge |4|=—=
5 AFiirplgtg';)e 1 % 14| Hose Clamp | 4 @ #40 | [23|Sponge Tape | 8 @
6| Joint Hose |2 @ b N O B S % M6-15 | [24| Tiewrap |5| .~
7| Joint Hose |2 @ ol fe|  mot |2 % M6-30 [ 25| sticker | 1| i
8| JointHose |2 @ 6L0=rr7181 17| Lock Washer | 4 @ M6 26 Instruction 1 s
Manual

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

21 RS_AN107_3-1.01



5®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

A IVvF-Uy— IR

T418-0192 #EEELTEMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

TEMUTIE S - Sndk
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

22



